1	State of Arkansas	۱۱؛ ط	
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2025		HOUSE BILL 1329
4			
5	By: Representative Ladyr	nan	
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING COMMITTEES OF		
10	THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY; TO REORGANIZE THE STANDING		
11	COMMITTEES AND THE SUBJECT MATTER INTERIM COMMITTEES		
12	OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES; AND FOR OTHER		
13	PURPOSE	S.	
14			
15			
16	Subtitle		
17	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING		
18	COMMITTEES OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY; AND		
19	TO REORGANIZE THE STANDING COMMITTEES		
20	AND THE SUBJECT MATTER INTERIM		
21	CO	OMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE OF	
22	RI	EPRESENTATIVES.	
23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
25			
26	SECTION 1. $\underline{1}$	<u>The purpose of this act is to amend Arkansa</u>	as law concerning
27	committees of the General Assembly and to reorganize the standing committees		
28	and the subject matter interim committees of the House of Representatives.		
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

